

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001990
Date 26 February 2018

Road Works

Request:

1. Since 1.1.2017 which street or road works in your area overran by the longest period? Please state:
 - (i) where the works were:
 - (ii) who was fined:
 - (iii) when they were scheduled to start and finish:
 - (iv) when they actually finished and what the value of the fine was?

In response to your request, we can confirm that based on street works only we are still in the process of implementing noticing for all road works, is as follows:

1. Since 1.1.2017 which street or road works in your area overran by the longest period? Please state:
 - (i) where the works were?
Opposite 7 Oak Hill, Finchfield, Wolverhampton (an element of the reinstatement was not completed, a patch to the anti-skid surfacing)
 - (ii) who was fined?
Severn Trent Water
 - (iii) when they were scheduled to start and finish?
Start: 10.04.2017
Finish: 12.04.2017
 - (iv) when they actually finished and what the value of the fine was?
Actual finish 30.09.2017 (118 days overrun due to missing Anti-Skid coloured surfacing) £750 overrun charge agreed.